July 24, 2006

Reference: Grantee Code: I5T, FRN 0012899464

Federal Communications Commission 9300 East Hampton Drive, Capitol Heights, MD 20743

Attention: FCC Laboratory, Joe Dichoso

Subject: Transfer of Control

Senstar-Stellar Corporation is requesting the re-assignment of equipment authorization grants:

- 1. FCC ID FL9MPS4100 to FCC ID I5TMPS4100 completed, fees paid
- 2. FCC ID FL914100 to FCC ID I5T14100
- 3. FCC ID FL916000 to FCC ID I5T16000
- 4. FCC ID FL924000 to FCC ID I5T24000 fee to be paid for multiple applications (items 2&3 above)

formerly assigned to Perimeter Products Inc., 1130 Terra Bella Ave., Mountain View, CA 94043. The transfer is being performed in stages and Senstar-Stellar Corporation is now looking at the reassignment of equipment authorization grant for item 4, (FCC ID FL924000 to FCC ID I5T24000).

Senstar-Stellar Corporation has acquired the microwave security products of Perimeter Products Inc., which is transferring the microwave business, including all technical documentation, production and test equipment to Senstar-Stellar Corporation.

Both Senstar-Stellar Corp. and Perimeter Products Inc. are subsidiaries of Magal Security Systems Ltd. Senstar-Stellar Corp. was originally Senstar Corp. and acquired by Magal in 1997 and renamed Senstar-Stellar Corp., as a result of combining Stellar Security Products Inc with Senstar Corp. At the end of 1997, Magal also acquired Perimeter Products Inc. A decision was made by Magal Security Systems Inc. to have the manufacture of Perimeter Products Inc.'s microwave products performed at Senstar-Stellar Corp. This is the reason for the application for transfer of control. Perimeter Products Inc. has recently changed name and is now Magal-Senstar Inc.

Senstar-Stellar Corporation intends to continue to manufacture the product(s) to the same specifications, using the same technical documentation, production and test equipment supplied by Perimeter Products Inc. Senstar-Stellar Corporation is an established ISO 9001:2000 company manufacturing similar perimeter security products and is fully cognizant of its responsibility to ensure continued compliance for the product(s) acquired from Perimeter Products Inc.,

Sincerely,

Andrew McCue (amccue@senstarstellar.com)

QA Manager

Senstar-Stellar Corp.

A. M. (-.